

AMENDMENTS TO LB210

Introduced by Education.

1 1. On page 2, line 21, strike "the participation of any student
2 from" and insert "any student who is a resident of the school district
3 pursuant to subsection (1) or (2) of section 79-215 and who is enrolled
4 in"; in line 23 after "requirements" insert "to participate"; in line 24
5 after "79-2,126" insert ", including, but not limited to, interschool
6 competitions,"; in line 25 strike "students enrolled in the" and insert
7 "a student enrolled in a"; and in line 28 strike "students" and insert "a
8 student".

9 2. On page 3, strike beginning with "shall" in line 1 through the
10 underscored comma in line 3 and insert "(a) shall require any student
11 participating in extracurricular activities pursuant to this subsection
12 to be enrolled in no more and no less than ten credit hours offered by
13 the school district in any semester, including coursework that is
14 directly related to team practice for an extracurricular activity in
15 which such student is participating or is planning to participate, (b)";
16 in line 5 after "and" insert "(c)"; and in line 10 strike "section" and
17 insert "subsection".